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reater G
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that are d
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 to m
ake your journey as easy as p

ossib
le.

Insid
e this guid

e you can d
iscover:

•
The tim

es w
e op

erate this service
P

ages 6-15
and

 18-19
•

The route and
 d

estinations served
P

ages 4-5
and

 16-17
•

D
etails of b

est value tickets
•

C
ontact d

etails for enq
uiries and

 custom
er services

B
ack P

age

W
e hop

e you enjoy travelling w
ith First.

S
ave m

oney w
ith First

First has a w
id

e range of tickets to suit your travelling need
s.

A
s w

ell as singles and
 returns, w

e have a range of m
oney

saving tickets that give unlim
ited

 travel at value for m
oney

p
rices.

S
ingle

– W
e op

erate a single flat fare structure in G
lasgow

, and
a sim

p
ler four fare structure elsew

here in the netw
ork. B

uy on
the b

us from
 your d

river.

R
eturn

– Valid
 for travel off-p

eak m
aking them

 id
eal for

custom
ers w

ho know
 they w

ill only m
ake tw

o trip
s that d

ay.
B

uy on the b
us from

 your d
river.

FirstD
ay

– U
nlim

ited
 travel in the area of your choice m

aking
FirstD

ay the id
eal ticket if you are m

aking m
ore than tw

o trip
s

in a d
ay. B

uy on the b
us from

 your d
river.

FirstW
eek

– U
nlim

ited
 travel in the area of your choice for 1, 4

or 10 w
eeks m

aking FirstW
eek the id

eal ticket if you travel
m

ore regularly. A
vailab

le from
 over 800 P

ayp
oint outlets and

the 1 w
eek ticket is availab

le from
 your d

river.

Flexi 10
– Ten hand

y tickets for use w
henever you w

ant.
A

vailab
le from

 any P
ayp

oint agent.

W
hat’s C

hanged
?

S
ervice 364 - m

inor tim
etab

le changes b
efore 0930.

The 24 hour clock
This is used

 throughout
this guid

e to avoid
confusion b

etw
een am

and
 p

m
 tim

e.

For exam
p

le:
9.00am

 is show
n as

0900
2.15p

m
 is show

n as
1415
10.25p

m
 is show

n as
2225
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City Centre – Carmyle
via Parkhead64

Mondays to Fridays

                                             Service Number      64        64        64        64        64        64        64                   64        64        64        64        64        64        64        64
City Centre, Osborne Street                              0549    0655    0734      —        —        —        —                    —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
City Centre, Stockwell Street                              —        —        —      0804    0834    0904    0934    then    1504    1534    1604    1634    1704    1734    1804    1834
Glasgow Cross                                                  0553    0659    0739    0809    0839    0910    0940   every   1510    1540    1610    1640    1710    1740    1810    1839
Bridgeton Cross                                                 0557    0704    0745    0815    0845    0916    0946      30      1516    1546    1616    1647    1717    1747    1816    1845
Parkhead, The Forge                                         0603    0712    0754    0824    0855    0927    0957    mins    1527    1557    1627    1658    1728    1757    1825    1853
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld Street                     0608    0719    0801    0831    0903    0935    1005    until     1535    1605    1635    1706    1736    1805    1832    1859
Carmyle, River Road                                         0615    0727    0810    0840    0912    0944    1014               1544    1614    1644    1716    1746    1815    1841    1907

Saturdays

                                             Service Number      64        64        64        64        64        64                   64        64        64        64        64        64        64        64          
City Centre, Osborne Street                              0633      —        —        —        —        —                    —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —          
City Centre, Stockwell Street                              —      0734    0804    0834    0904    0934    then    1504    1534    1604    1634    1704    1734    1804    1834        
Glasgow Cross                                                  0638    0739    0809    0839    0910    0940   every   1510    1540    1610    1640    1710    1740    1810    1839        
Bridgeton Cross                                                 0643    0745    0815    0845    0916    0946      30      1516    1546    1616    1647    1717    1747    1816    1845        
Parkhead, The Forge                                         0651    0754    0824    0855    0927    0957    mins    1527    1557    1627    1658    1728    1757    1825    1853        
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld Street                     0658    0801    0831    0903    0935    1005    until     1535    1605    1635    1706    1736    1805    1832    1859        
Carmyle, River Road                                         0706    0810    0840    0912    0944    1014               1544    1614    1644    1716    1746    1815    1841    1907

For evening journeys between City Centre and Carmyle see service 164
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City Centre – Halfway
via Parkhead, Carmyle and Cambuslang64

Sundays

                                                                         Note     SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT 
                                             Service Number      64        64        64        64        64        64        64        64        64        64        64        64
City Centre, Osborne Street                             0745    0845    0945    1045    1145    1245    1345    1445    1545    1645    1745    1845
Bridgeton, London Road                                   0756    0856    0956    1056    1156    1256    1356    1456    1556    1656    1756    1856
Parkhead Forge, Duke Street                            0805    0905    1005    1105    1205    1305    1405    1505    1605    1705    1805    1905
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld Street                     0812    0912    1012    1112    1212    1312    1412    1512    1612    1712    1812    1912
Carmyle, River Road                                          0820    0920    1020    1120    1220    1320    1420    1520    1620    1720    1820    1920
Cambuslang, Main Street                                  0826    0926    1026    1126    1226    1326    1426    1526    1626    1726    1826    1926
Newton Farm, Terminus                                     0835    0935    1035    1135    1235    1335    1435    1535    1635    1735    1835    1935
Halfway, Mill Road                                            0843    0943    1043    1143    1243    1343    1443    1543    1643    1743    1843    1943

Note:
SPT Journey operated on behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

For evening journeys see service 164
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Carmyle – City Centre
via Parkhead64

Mondays to Fridays

                                             Service Number      64        64        64        64        64                   64        64        64        64        64        64        64          
Carmyle, River Road                                         0518    0618    0659    0729    0759    then    1429    1459    1529    1559    1629    1729    1829        
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld Street                     0525    0626    0707    0738    0808   every   1438    1508    1538    1608    1638    1738    1838        
Parkhead Cross                                                 0531    0632    0713    0746    0816      30      1446    1516    1546    1616    1646    1746    1846        
Bridgeton Cross                                                 0537    0638    0719    0753    0823    mins    1453    1523    1553    1623    1653    1753    1853        
City Centre, Osborne Street                             0549    0650    0731    0805    0835    until     1505    1535    1605    1635    1705    1805    1905        

Saturdays

                                             Service Number      64        64        64        64        64        64                   64        64        64        64        64        64        64
Carmyle, River Road                                         0618    0659    0729    0759    0829    0859    then    1429    1459    1529    1559    1629    1729    1829
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld Street                     0626    0707    0738    0808    0838    0908   every   1438    1508    1538    1608    1638    1738    1838
Parkhead Cross                                                 0632    0713    0746    0816    0846    0916      30      1446    1516    1546    1616    1646    1746    1846
Bridgeton Cross                                                 0638    0719    0753    0823    0853    0923    mins    1453    1523    1553    1623    1653    1753    1853
City Centre, Osborne Street                             0650    0731    0805    0835    0905    0935    until     1505    1535    1605    1635    1705    1805    1905

For evening journeys between Carmyle and City Centre see service 164
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Halfway – City Centre
via Cambuslang, Carmyle and Parkhead64

Sundays

                                                                         Note     SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT 
                                             Service Number      64        64        64        64        64        64        64        64        64
Halfway, Mill Road                                            0845    0945    1045    1145    1245    1345    1445    1545    1645
Newton Farm, Terminus                                    0851    0951    1051    1151    1251    1351    1451    1551    1651
Cambuslang, Main Street                                  0900    1000    1100    1200    1300    1400    1500    1600    1700
Carmyle, River Road                                         0905    1005    1105    1205    1305    1405    1505    1605    1705
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld Street                     0914    1014    1114    1214    1314    1414    1514    1614    1714
Gallowgate, Parkhead Forge                            0921    1021    1121    1221    1321    1421    1521    1621    1721
Bridgeton, London Road                                  0928    1028    1128    1228    1328    1428    1528    1628    1728
City Centre, Osborne Street                             0939    1039    1139    1239    1339    1439    1539    1639    1739

Note:
SPT Journey operated on behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

For evening journeys see service 164
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City Centre – Halfway
via Parkhead, Carmyle and Cambuslang164

Mondays to Fridays

                                             Service Number     164      164      164      164      164      164
City Centre, Osborne Street                               —      1856    1956    2056    2156    2256
Gorbals Leisure Centre                                        —      1901    2001    2101    2201    2301
Bridgeton, London Road                                     —      1907    2007    2107    2207    2307
Parkhead, East Wellington Street                      1815      —        —        —        —        —
Parkhead Forge, Duke Street                            1816    1916    2016    2116    2216    2316
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld Street                     1823    1923    2023    2123    2223    2323
Carmyle, River Road                                          1831    1931    2031    2131    2231    2331
Cambuslang, Main Street                                  1837    1937    2037    2137    2237    2337
Newton Farm, Terminus                                     1846    1946    2046    2146    2246    2346
Halfway, Mill Road                                            1854    1954    2054    2154    2254    2354

For daytime service between City Centre and Carmyle see service 64

Service 164 is operated on behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport
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City Centre – Halfway
via Parkhead, Carmyle and Cambuslang164

Saturdays

                                             Service Number     164      164      164      164      164      164
City Centre, Osborne Street                               —      1856    1956    2056    2156    2256
Gorbals Leisure Centre                                        —      1901    2001    2101    2201    2301
Bridgeton, London Road                                     —      1907    2007    2107    2207    2307
Parkhead, East Wellington Street                      1815      —        —        —        —        —
Parkhead Forge, Duke Street                            1816    1916    2016    2116    2216    2316
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld Street                     1823    1923    2023    2123    2223    2323
Carmyle, River Road                                          1831    1931    2031    2131    2231    2331
Cambuslang, Main Street                                  1837    1937    2037    2137    2237    2337
Newton Farm, Terminus                                     1846    1946    2046    2146    2246    2346
Halfway, Mill Road                                            1854    1954    2054    2154    2254    2354

For daytime service between City Centre and Carmyle see service 64

Service 164 is operated on behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport
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City Centre – Halfway
via Parkhead, Carmyle and Cambuslang164

Sundays

                                             Service Number     164      164      164      164                    
City Centre, Osborne Street                             1945    2045    2145    2245                   
Gorbals Leisure Centre                                      1950    2050    2150    2250                   
Bridgeton, London Road                                   1956    2056    2156    2256                   
Parkhead Forge, Duke Street                            2005    2105    2205    2305                   
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld Street                     2012    2112    2212    2312                   
Carmyle, River Road                                          2020    2120    2220    2320                   
Cambuslang, Main Street                                  2026    2126    2226    2326                   
Newton Farm, Terminus                                     2035    2135    2235    2335                   
Halfway, Mill Road                                            2043    2143    2243    2343                   

For daytime service see service 64

Service 164 is operated on behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport
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Halfway – City Centre
via Cambuslang, Carmyle and Parkhead164

Mondays to Fridays

                                             Service Number     164      164      164      164      164         
Halfway, Mill Road                                            1856    1956    2056    2156    2256        
Newton Farm, Terminus                                     1902    2002    2102    2202    2302        
Cambuslang, Main Street                                  1911    2011    2111    2211    2311        
Carmyle, River Road                                          1916    2016    2116    2216    2316        
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld Street                     1925    2025    2125    2225      —          
Gallowgate, Parkhead Forge                             1932    2032    2132    2232      —          
Bridgeton, London Road                                   1939    2039    2139    2239      —          
Gorbals Leisure Centre                                      1945    2045    2145    2245      —          
City Centre, Osborne Street                             1949    2049    2149    2249      —          

For daytime service between Carmyle and City Centre see service 64

Service 164 is operated on behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport
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Halfway – City Centre
via Cambuslang, Carmyle and Parkhead164

Saturdays

                                             Service Number     164      164      164      164      164         
Halfway, Mill Road                                            1856    1956    2056    2156    2256        
Newton Farm, Terminus                                     1902    2002    2102    2202    2302        
Cambuslang, Main Street                                  1911    2011    2111    2211    2311        
Carmyle, River Road                                          1916    2016    2116    2216    2316        
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld Street                     1925    2025    2125    2225      —          
Gallowgate, Parkhead Forge                             1932    2032    2132    2232      —          
Bridgeton, London Road                                   1939    2039    2139    2239      —          
Gorbals Leisure Centre                                      1945    2045    2145    2245      —          
City Centre, Osborne Street                             1949    2049    2149    2249      —          

For daytime service between Carmyle and City Centre see service 64

Service 164 is operated on behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport
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Halfway – City Centre
via Cambuslang, Carmyle and Parkhead164

Sundays

                                             Service Number     164      164      164      164      164      164
Halfway, Mill Road                                            1745    1845    1945    2045    2145    2245
Newton Farm, Terminus                                     1751    1851    1951    2051    2151    2251
Cambuslang, Main Street                                  1800    1900    2000    2100    2200    2300
Carmyle, River Road                                          1805    1905    2005    2105    2205    2305
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld Street                     1814    1914    2014    2114    2214    2314
Gallowgate, Parkhead Forge                             1821    1921    2021    2121    2221    2321
Bridgeton, London Road                                   1828    1928    2028    2128    2228      —
Gorbals Leisure Centre                                      1834    1934    2034    2134    2234      —
City Centre, Osborne Street                             1839    1939    2039    2139    2239      —

For daytime service see service 64

Service 164 is operated on behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport
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Parkhead – Newton Farm
via Carmyle and Cambuslang364

Mondays to Saturdays

                                             Service Number     364      364      364      364      364      364      364      364      364
Parkhead, East Wellington Street                     0600    0716    0835    1020    1150    1320    1500    1640    1740
Parkhead Forge, Duke Street                            0601    0717    0836    1021    1151    1321    1501    1641    1741
Fullarton Park, Falside Road                             0610    0726    0845    1030    1200    1330    1510    1650    1750
Cambuslang Investment Park                           0614    0730    0849    1034    1204    1334    1514    1654    1754
Carmyle, River Road                                          0618    0734    0853    1038    1208    1338    1518    1658    1758
Cambuslang, Main Street                                  0624    0740    0859    1044    1214    1344    1524    1704    1804
Drumsagard, Hallside Boulevard                         —        WB      0907    1052    1222    1352    1532    1712    1812
Newton Farm, Terminus                                       —      0746    0912    1057    1227    1357    1537    1717    1817
Newton Farm Road, Lay-By                               —      0748    0914    1059    1229    1359    1539    1719    1819

Note:
WB Journey operates via Westburn Road

The 364 is operated on behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

Sundays
Service 364 does not operate on Sundays
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Newton Farm – Parkhead
via Cambuslang and Carmyle364

Mondays to Saturdays

                                             Service Number     364      364      364      364      364      364      364      364
Newton Farm Road, Lay-By                            0632    0750    0935    1105    1235    1405    1545    1730
Newton Farm, Terminus                                     0635    0753    0938    1108    1238    1408    1548    1733
Drumsagard, Hallside Boulevard                       0640    0758    0943    1113    1243    1413    1553    1738
Cambuslang, Main Street                                  0648    0806    0951    1121    1251    1421    1601    1746
Carmyle, River Road                                          0654    0812    0957    1127    1257    1427    1607    1752
Cambuslang Investment Park                           0658    0816    1001    1131    1301    1431    1611    1756
Fullarton Park, Falside Road                             0705    0823    1008    1138    1308    1438    1618    1803
Parkhead, East Wellington Street                     0712    0830    1015    1145    1315    1445    1625    1810

The 364 is operated on behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

Sundays
Service 364 does not operate on Sundays
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